
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

Form 4.20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

02990185 

Name of Company 

Hanson Contracts Limited 

| Kate Elizabeth Breese, Oxford Chambers, Oxford Road, Guiseley, Leeds, LS20 9AT 

the liquidator of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 10 April 2015 

Signed RQ Date 10 Apnil 2015 

Walsh Taylor 
Oxford Chambers 

Oxford Road Insolv > 

Guiseley a 

Leeds w | 

LS20 9AT ia ‘A45RUHHL* 
A18 21/04/2015 #226 

Ref HANOOO6/KB/S B/AW COMPANIES HOUSE 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Hanson Contracts Limited 

on the 10 April 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Simont _HAnISON 

Signed aw 

YD 

Dated (O APRIL Jos 



Hanson Contracts Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 April 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge. 

Assets subject to floating charge’ 
Plant, Equipment & Sundry Assets 96,386 00 7,750 00 

Motor Vehicles 15,000 00 11,000 00 

Book Debts 67,543 05 28,134 89 
Stock 72,294 00 NIL 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 46,884 89 

Signature Date '0 APRL OW 

L



Hanson Contracts Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 April 2015 ‘ 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 46,884 89 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 14,400 00 

14,400 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 32,484 89 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
HSBC Bank PLC 5,117 18 

5,117 18 
27,367 71 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 27,367 71 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 27,367 71 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 27,367 71 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 228,803 23 

Employees - Redundancy/Pay In Lieu 75,000 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 8,598 84 

H M Revenue & Customs Corporation Tax 10,270 68 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 33,721 23 
Landlord - Rent Arrears 93,000 00 

449,393 98 

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (422,026 27) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (422,026 27) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 10,000 00 

10,000 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (432,026 27) 

Signature Date © APRIL Doll 

‘Aapow'awossap|ig 

‘gz jsodeyajag 

‘eue7] ebeyoD 

eucjsewny 
‘e}e}S3 

Buipesy 
poomunn 

EE HUN 
UOSUBH 

pIAeq 
Mapu 

IN 
OOHH 

[e301 
4010 

ST) 
jeld 

sseippy 
awen 

hay 

siepjoyaseys 
- 9 

p
e
}
 

s79es}Uu0D 
UosUe}H


